© 2002 Thomas & Betts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.tnb.com J35
Cable Ties
L 4 1 8 H S –    9 M
Quantity
Q - 25 pack
L - 50 pack
C - 100 pack
D - 500 pack

-R
ap
®
/T
y-
Fa
st
®
412031.J01 TYRAP 3/12  3/14/03  11:17 AM  Page 36
© 2002 Thomas & Betts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.tnb.com J37
Cable Ties
Miniature – Series 18
Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-4-18-9-C L-4-18-9-M Nylon Natural h - e (2-16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-4-18-0-C L-4-18-0-M Nylon Black h - e (2-16) 4.0 (102) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-6-18-9-C L-6-18-9-M Nylon Natural 1h - 1d (2 - 38) 6.4 (163) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-6-18-0-C L-6-18-0-M Nylon Black 1h - 1d (2 - 38) 6.4 (163) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-8-18-9-C L-8-18-9-M Nylon Natural h - 2 (2 - 51) 8.0 (202) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
L-8-18-0-C L-8-18-0-M Nylon Black h - 2 (2 - 51) 8.0 (202) .100 (3) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
®
Color Table
0 – Black (Outdoor)
1 – Brown
2 – Red
3 – Orange
4 – Yellow
Intermediate - Series 30
Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-30-9-C L-5-30-9-M Nylon Natural h - 1b (2 - 32) 5.6 (145) .130 (3) 30 (13.6) 100 1000
L-5-30-0-C L-5-30-0-M Nylon Black h - 1b (2 - 32) 5.6 (145) .130 (3) 30 (13.6) 100 1000
L-8-40-9-C L-8-40-9-M Nylon Natural h-2 (2-51) 8.5 (215) .140 (3) 40 (18.2) 100 1000
L-8-40-0-C L-8-40-0-M Nylon Black h-2 (2-51) 8.5 (215) .140 (3) 40 (18.2) 100 1000
L-11-40-9-C L-11-40-9-D Nylon Natural h-3 (2-76) 11.5 (282) .146 (4) 40 (18.2) 100 500
L-11-40-0-C L-11-40-0-D Nylon Black h-3 (2-76) 11.5 (282) .146 (4) 40 (18.2) 100 500
L-14-40-9-C L-14-40-9-D Nylon Natural h-4 (2-102) 14.5 (358) .146 (4) 40 (18.2) 100 500
L-14-40-0-C L-14-40-0-D Nylon Black h-4 (2-102) 14.5 (358) .146 (4) 40 (18.2) 100 500
•  Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
®
Standard - Series 50
Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-50-9-C L-5-50-9-M Nylon Natural h-1 (2-25) 5.5 (140) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-5-50-0-C L-5-50-0-M Nylon Black h-1 (2-25) 5.5 (140) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-7-50-9-C L-7-50-9-M Nylon Natural h-1f (2-44) 7.5 (193) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-7-50-0-C L-7-50-0-M Nylon Black h-1f (2-44) 7.5 (193) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 1000
L-11-50-9-C L-11-50-9-D Nylon Natural h-3 (2-76) 11.1 (282) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-11-50-0-C L-11-50-0-D Nylon Black h-3 (2-76) 11.1 (282) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-14-50-9-C L-14-50-9-D Nylon Natural h-4 (2-102) 14.1 (358) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-14-50-0-C L-14-50-0-D Nylon Black h-4 (2-102) 14.1 (358) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
•  Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
®
5 – Green

18 – Fluorescent Green
20 – Fluorescent Blue
J
Ty-Rap
®/Ty-Fast
®
Sample Catalog Order:
L 4 1 8 9 C = Natural Color Type
412031.J01 TYRAP 3/12  3/14/03  11:17 AM  Page 37
J38 © 2002 Thomas & Betts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.tnb.com
Cable Ties
Heavy Duty - Series 120
Bundle Minimum
Std. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std.
Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg.
L-8-120-9-C Nylon Natural i-2 (5-51) 8.0 (202) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-8-120-0-C Nylon Black i-2 (5-51) 8.0 (202) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-11-120-9-C Nylon Natural i-3 (5-76) 11.1 (282) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-11-120-0-C Nylon Black i-3 (5-76) 11.1 (282) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-14-120-9-C Nylon Natural i-4 (5-102) 14.2 (363) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-14-120-0-C Nylon Black i-4 (5-102) 14.2 (363) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 100
L-18-120-9-L Nylon Natural i-4g (5-124) 18.0 (457) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-18-120-0-L Nylon Black i-4g (5-124) 18.0 (457) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-24-120-9-L Nylon Natural i-7 (5-178) 24.2 (616) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-24-120-0-L Nylon Black i-7 (5-178) 24.2 (616) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-28-120-9-L Nylon Natural i-9 (5-230) 28.0 (816) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
L-28-120-0-L Nylon Black i-9 (5-230) 28.0 (816) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) 50
•  Use L-300C or ERG-297 Installation Tool. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Extra Heavy Duty - Series 175
Bundle Minimum
Std. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std.
Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg.
L-24-175-9-L Nylon Natural i-7.2 (5-184) 24.0 (612) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-24-175-0-L Nylon Black i-7.2 (5-184) 24.0 (612) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-34-175-9-L Nylon Natural i-10 (5-254) 34.0 (864) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-36-175-9-L Nylon Natural 2f-10f (70-273) 36.0 (914) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-36-175-0-L Nylon Black 2f-10f (70-273) 36.0 (914) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-41-175-9-L Nylon Natural i-12 (5-305) 41.0 (1032) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-41-175-0-L Nylon Black i-12 (5-305) 41.0 (1032) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-48-175-9-L Nylon Natural i-15 (5-375) 48.0 (1216) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
L-48-175-0-L Nylon Black i-15 (5-375) 48.0 (1216) .345 (9) 175 (79.3) 50
•  Use L-300C Installation Tool. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
®
®
J

16 – Fluorescent Orange
17 – Fluorescent Yellow
18 – Fluorescent Green
20 – Fluorescent Blue
Sample Catalog Order:
L 4 1 8 9 C = Natural Color Type
412031.J01 TYRAP 3/12  3/14/03  11:17 AM  Page 38
© 2002 Thomas & Betts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.tnb.com J39
Cable Ties
Releasable Ties
Bundle Minimum
Std. Cat. No. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Bulk Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-50R-9-C L-5-50R-9-D Nylon Natural a - 1b (3 - 32) 5.9 (150) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-5-50R-0-C L-5-50R-0-D Nylon Black a - 1b (3 - 32) 5.9 (150) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-8-50R-9-C L-8-50R-9-D Nylon Natural a - 2 (3 - 51) 7.8 (198) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-8-50R-0-C L-8-50R-0-D Nylon Black a - 2 (3 - 51) 7.8 (198) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-10-50R-9-C L-10-50R-9-D Nylon Natural a - 3 (3 - 76) 11.265 (286) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
L-10-50R-0-C L-10-50R-0-D Nylon Black a - 3 (3 - 76) 11.265 (286) .295 (7.5) 50 (22.7) 100 500
• Push Button Release.
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, ERG-297, ERG-299 Installation Tool. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Restricted Bundle
Bundle Minimum Tab
Std. Cat. No. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Height Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Bulk Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Inch (mm) Pkg. Pkg.
TB-5-30TB-3-M Nylon Orange y - 1b (17 - 32) 5.6 (142) .130 (3) 30 (13.6) .062 (1.58) – 1000
• Recommended for tote-box, security and temporary applications.
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, or ERG-299 Installation Tools on Low setting. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Mounting Head Ties
Bundle Minimum Mounting
Std. Cat. No. Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Head Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Bulk Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Screw Size Pkg. Pkg.
L-5-30MH-9-C L-5-30MH-9-M Nylon Natural h - 1b (2 - 32) 5.85 (148.6) .140 (4) 30 (13.6) No. 8 100 1000
L-5-30MH-0-C L-5-30MH-0-M Nylon Black h - 1b (2 - 32) 5.85 (148.6) .140 (4) 30 (13.6) No. 8 100 1000
L-7-50MH-9-C L-7-50MH-9-M Nylon Natural h - 1f (2 - 44) 7.5 (191) .185 (5) 30 (13.6) No. 10 100 1000
L-7-50MH-0-C L-7-50MH-0-M Nylon Black h - 1f (2 - 44) 7.5 (191) .185 (5) 30 (13.6) No. 10 100 1000
L-11-50MH-9-C L-11-50MH-9-D Nylon Natural h - 3 (2 - 76) 11.1 (282) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) No. 10 100 500
L-11-50MH-0-C L-11-50MH-0-D Nylon Black h - 3 (2 - 76) 11.1 (282) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) No. 10 100 500
L-14-50MH-9-C L-14-50MH-9-D Nylon Natural h - 4 (2 - 102) 14.5 (365) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) No. 10 100 500
L-14-50MH-0-C L-14-50MH-0-D Nylon Black h - 4 (2 - 102) 14.5 (365) .187 (5) 50 (22.7) No. 10 100 500
L-14-120MH-9-C Nylon Natural i - 4 (5 - 102) 14.85 (374) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) b inch 100 –
L-14-120MH-0-C Nylon Black i - 4 (5 - 102) 14.85 (374) .300 (8) 120 (54.4) b inch 100 –
• Use QC-100, L-200, L-400-C, ERG-297, or ERG-299 Installation Tool. Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
®
®
®

Ty-Rap
®/Ty-Fast
®
412031.J01 TYRAP 3/12  3/14/03  11:17 AM  Page 41
J42 © 2002 Thomas & Betts Corporation. Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.tnb.com
Marking Pens
Cat. Std.
No. Color Ink Pkg.
WT163M-1 Black Marking Pen 1
WT163M-3 Red Marking Pen 1
Cable Ties
Identification Ties
Max. Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk
Cat. No. Cat. No. Material Color Inch (mm) Inch (mm) Inch (mm) LB (kg) Pkg. Pkg.
L-4-18ID-9-C L-4-18ID-9-M Nylon Natural f (19) 4.0 (102) .100 (2.54) 18 (8.2) 100 1000
•  Use QC-100, L-200 or L-400-C Installation Tool.
Consult Customer Service for availability and colors.
Max. Bundle Minimum
Std. Bulk Diameter Length Width Loop Tensile Std. Bulk